
Pos. Dorsal Nome Equipa Escalão Pec1 Pec2 Pec 3 Pec 4 Pec 5 Pec 6 Tempo Pen. Total

1 1 Emanuel Pombo Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Elite 00:03:28 00:02:40 00:06:29 00:03:31 00:02:10 00:03:25 00:21:43 00:00:00 00:21:43

2 2 João Freitas  C. S. Marítimo / Barreirinha Elite 00:03:20 00:02:49 00:06:28 00:03:38 00:02:13 00:03:26 00:21:54 00:00:00 00:21:54

3 3 Paulo Baptista AD Galomar Elite 00:03:29 00:02:43 00:06:35 00:03:39 00:02:07 00:03:30 00:22:03 00:00:00 00:22:03

4 4 Mário Costa CDR Prazeres Elite 00:03:37 00:02:58 00:06:45 00:03:41 00:02:13 00:03:32 00:22:46 00:00:00 00:22:46

5 16 Cyril Briquez Sunn Bike Elite 00:03:49 00:02:51 00:07:17 00:03:46 00:02:16 00:03:36 00:23:35 00:00:00 00:23:35

6 5 Emanuel Alves Caniço Riders Elite 00:03:41 00:03:02 00:07:08 00:03:49 00:02:16 00:03:45 00:23:41 00:00:00 00:23:41

7 40 António Ferreira Caniço Riders Master 30 00:03:51 00:03:03 00:07:13 00:03:50 00:02:17 00:03:46 00:24:00 00:00:00 00:24:00

8 41 João Freitas AD Galomar Master 30 00:03:48 00:02:55 00:07:59 00:03:49 00:02:17 00:03:51 00:24:39 00:00:00 00:24:39

9 6 João Vieira AD Galomar Elite 00:03:52 00:03:19 00:07:16 00:03:57 00:02:19 00:03:57 00:24:40 00:00:00 00:24:40

10 11 João Mendes Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Elite 00:03:54 00:03:11 00:07:51 00:03:59 00:02:22 00:03:51 00:25:08 00:00:00 00:25:08

11 7 Paulo Jardim CDR Prazeres Elite 00:03:57 00:03:23 00:07:42 00:04:01 00:02:28 00:03:52 00:25:23 00:00:00 00:25:23

12 50 Sandro Serrão AD Galomar Master 30 00:03:47 00:03:13 00:07:38 00:04:04 00:02:27 00:04:17 00:25:26 00:00:00 00:25:26

13 42 Tiago Silva AD Galomar Master 30 00:04:01 00:03:24 00:07:44 00:04:07 00:02:23 00:04:06 00:25:45 00:00:00 00:25:45

14 52 Dobromir Dobrev Enduro Warriors Master 30 00:04:04 00:03:17 00:07:55 00:04:09 00:02:26 00:03:55 00:25:46 00:00:00 00:25:46

15 47 Duarte Nóbrega Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 30 00:03:56 00:03:25 00:07:57 00:04:11 00:02:26 00:04:11 00:26:06 00:00:00 00:26:06

16 49 Hélder Garcês Clube Futebol Carvalheiro Master 30 00:04:09 00:03:23 00:08:22 00:04:19 00:02:36 00:04:19 00:27:08 00:00:00 00:27:08

17 80 Nuno Jardim AD Galomar Master 50 00:04:08 00:03:30 00:08:15 00:04:24 00:02:34 00:04:19 00:27:10 00:00:00 00:27:10

18 60 Vítor Freitas CDR Prazeres Master 40 00:04:25 00:03:37 00:08:16 00:04:25 00:02:34 00:04:11 00:27:28 00:00:00 00:27:28

19 66 Luís Marques Clube Futebol Carvalheiro Master 40 00:04:15 00:03:29 00:08:27 00:04:23 00:02:33 00:04:27 00:27:34 00:00:00 00:27:34

20 10 Diogo Fernandes Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Elite 00:04:19 00:03:22 00:08:44 00:04:31 00:02:30 00:04:09 00:27:35 00:00:00 00:27:35

21 43 Ronaldo Fontes AD Galomar Master 30 00:03:43 00:03:00 00:07:12 00:03:54 00:02:20 00:07:28 00:27:37 00:00:00 00:27:37

22 45 Hugo Pereira Caniço Riders Master 30 00:04:15 00:03:34 00:08:35 00:04:33 00:02:34 00:04:12 00:27:43 00:00:00 00:27:43

23 62 Marco Coelho AD Galomar Master 40 00:04:23 00:03:35 00:08:51 00:04:36 00:02:41 00:04:13 00:28:19 00:00:00 00:28:19

24 8 João Jardim CDR Prazeres Elite 00:04:19 00:03:54 00:09:10 00:04:31 00:02:32 00:04:01 00:28:27 00:00:00 00:28:27

25 67 Marco Gouveia Clube Futebol Carvalheiro Master 40 00:04:09 00:03:32 00:08:42 00:04:44 00:02:38 00:04:45 00:28:30 00:00:00 00:28:30

26 74 Normen-Josef Wenge Dirt Stylers Master 40 00:04:12 00:03:40 00:08:27 00:04:28 00:02:42 00:05:10 00:28:39 00:00:00 00:28:39

27 23 Antonio Caires  C. S. Marítimo / Barreirinha Junior 00:04:45 00:03:30 00:08:32 00:04:55 00:02:43 00:04:27 00:28:52 00:00:00 00:28:52

28 61 João Correia  C. S. Marítimo / Barreirinha Master 40 00:04:13 00:03:42 00:08:42 00:04:36 00:02:51 00:04:54 00:28:58 00:00:00 00:28:58

29 48 Fábio Vieira AD Galomar Master 30 00:04:22 00:03:48 00:09:53 00:04:26 00:02:37 00:04:41 00:29:47 00:00:00 00:29:47

30 22 Guilherme Vieira AD Galomar Junior 00:04:58 00:03:36 00:09:35 00:04:28 00:02:35 00:04:35 00:29:47 00:00:00 00:29:47

31 53 Jan Baumeister Endurious Bastards Master 30 00:04:49 00:04:10 00:10:05 00:04:52 00:02:45 00:04:50 00:31:31 00:00:00 00:31:31

32 37 Ana Costa Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Femininas 00:04:54 00:03:56 00:09:52 00:05:16 00:02:57 00:05:03 00:31:58 00:00:00 00:31:58

33 81 Jaime Afonso Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 50 00:04:28 00:04:49 00:09:56 00:05:12 00:02:53 00:04:59 00:32:17 00:00:00 00:32:17

34 64 Márcio Silva AD Galomar Master 40 00:04:29 00:03:52 00:10:33 00:05:17 00:02:51 00:05:15 00:32:17 00:00:00 00:32:17

35 85 Eleutério Gomes Caniço Riders Master 50 00:04:43 00:03:50 00:09:17 00:03:30 00:04:46 00:06:21 00:32:27 00:00:00 00:32:27

36 15 Filipe Ponte Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Elite 00:05:33 00:04:35 00:10:09 00:04:47 00:02:44 00:04:44 00:32:32 00:00:00 00:32:32

37 68 Francisco Fernandes Caniço Riders Master 40 00:04:55 00:04:10 00:10:52 00:05:08 00:02:50 00:04:58 00:32:53 00:00:00 00:32:53

38 84 João Gomes Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 50 00:04:45 00:03:47 00:10:48 00:05:40 00:02:51 00:05:22 00:33:13 00:00:00 00:33:13

39 69 Duarte Fernandes Caniço Riders Master 40 00:04:59 00:04:31 00:11:33 00:05:30 00:03:03 00:05:08 00:34:44 00:00:00 00:34:44

40 54 Sylvain Thivolle Vtt Ardbike Master 30 00:05:36 00:04:25 00:12:04 00:05:10 00:02:55 00:04:58 00:35:08 00:00:00 00:35:08

41 65 Miguel Nunes Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Master 40 00:05:16 00:04:17 00:11:12 00:05:34 00:03:05 00:06:08 00:35:32 00:00:00 00:35:32

42 36 Corina Bachmeier AD Galomar Femininas 00:05:20 00:04:49 00:11:50 00:05:39 00:03:14 00:06:03 00:36:55 00:00:00 00:36:55

43 44 Luís Nunes CDR Prazeres Master 30 00:05:03 00:04:32 00:12:07 00:05:42 00:02:44 00:08:32 00:38:40 00:00:00 00:38:40

44 70 Élvio Sousa Clube Futebol Carvalheiro Master 40 00:07:17 00:05:37 00:12:59 00:06:36 00:03:27 00:06:45 00:42:41 00:37:30 01:20:11

- 24 Leonardo Lambaz Municipio de Porto Moniz/C. N. Junior 00:04:02 00:03:24 00:11:11 - - - 00:18:37 00:00:00 DNF

- 14 João Camacho Clube Futebol Carvalheiro Elite 00:03:49 00:03:15 00:25:21 - - - 00:32:25 00:00:00 DNF
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- 12 Rafael Agrela CDR Prazeres Elite 00:05:01 00:04:05 00:10:55 - - - 00:20:01 00:00:00 DNF

- 9 Fábio Ferreira Clube Futebol Carvalheiro Elite 00:04:01 00:03:34 00:08:09 00:04:10 00:02:39 - 00:22:33 00:05:05 DNF



Pos. Dorsal Nome Equipa Escalão Pec1 Pec2 Pec 3 Pec 4 Pec 5 Pec 6 Tempo Pen. Total

1 105 Sabrina Schaefer Individual Open Feminino 00:05:18 00:04:35 00:10:16 00:05:52 00:02:59 00:05:34 00:34:34 00:00:00 00:34:34

2 108 Eliane Cagienard Individual Open Feminino 00:06:21 00:05:32 00:15:02 00:06:58 00:03:16 00:06:47 00:43:56 00:00:18 00:44:14

3 104 Stefanie Ziegler Individual Open Feminino 00:05:47 00:09:30 00:10:21 00:06:52 00:03:16 00:06:19 00:42:05 00:33:42 01:15:47

4 110 Heike Rueppel Individual Open Feminino 00:05:37 00:05:46 00:14:56 00:07:03 00:03:47 00:07:15 00:44:24 01:57:01 02:41:25

1 109 Martial Tape Individual Open 00:03:45 00:03:00 00:07:08 00:04:03 00:02:22 00:03:58 00:24:16 00:01:21 00:25:37

2 106 João Marcelo de Jesus So Individual Open 00:04:03 00:03:19 00:07:31 00:04:06 00:02:32 00:04:09 00:25:40 00:00:00 00:25:40

3 103 Sebastian Roczen Individual Open 00:04:18 00:03:44 00:08:19 00:04:26 00:02:42 00:04:44 00:28:13 00:00:00 00:28:13

4 102 Carsten Hoffmann Individual Open 00:04:12 00:03:37 00:08:49 00:04:30 00:02:35 00:05:03 00:28:46 00:00:00 00:28:46

5 107 Flavio Cagienard Individual Open 00:04:18 00:03:32 00:10:59 00:04:53 00:02:47 00:04:51 00:31:20 00:00:00 00:31:20

6 101 Victor André Vieira de S Individual Open 00:05:49 00:04:25 00:10:49 00:05:57 00:03:07 00:07:41 00:37:48 00:04:48 00:42:36

1 80 Nuno Jardim AD Galomar Master 50 00:04:08 00:03:30 00:08:15 00:04:24 00:02:34 00:04:19 00:27:10 00:00:00 00:27:10

2 81 Jaime Afonso Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 50 00:04:28 00:04:49 00:09:56 00:05:12 00:02:53 00:04:59 00:32:17 00:00:00 00:32:17

3 85 Eleutério Gomes Caniço Riders Master 50 00:04:43 00:03:50 00:09:17 00:03:30 00:04:46 00:06:21 00:32:27 00:00:00 00:32:27

4 84 João Gomes Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 50 00:04:45 00:03:47 00:10:48 00:05:40 00:02:51 00:05:22 00:33:13 00:00:00 00:33:13

1 60 Vítor Freitas CDR Prazeres Master 40 00:04:25 00:03:37 00:08:16 00:04:25 00:02:34 00:04:11 00:27:28 00:00:00 00:27:28

2 66 Luís Marques Clube Futebol Carvalheiro Master 40 00:04:15 00:03:29 00:08:27 00:04:23 00:02:33 00:04:27 00:27:34 00:00:00 00:27:34

3 62 Marco Coelho AD Galomar Master 40 00:04:23 00:03:35 00:08:51 00:04:36 00:02:41 00:04:13 00:28:19 00:00:00 00:28:19

4 67 Marco Gouveia Clube Futebol Carvalheiro Master 40 00:04:09 00:03:32 00:08:42 00:04:44 00:02:38 00:04:45 00:28:30 00:00:00 00:28:30

5 74 Normen-Josef Wenge Dirt Stylers Master 40 00:04:12 00:03:40 00:08:27 00:04:28 00:02:42 00:05:10 00:28:39 00:00:00 00:28:39

6 61 João Correia  C. S. Marítimo / Barreirinha Master 40 00:04:13 00:03:42 00:08:42 00:04:36 00:02:51 00:04:54 00:28:58 00:00:00 00:28:58

7 64 Márcio Silva AD Galomar Master 40 00:04:29 00:03:52 00:10:33 00:05:17 00:02:51 00:05:15 00:32:17 00:00:00 00:32:17

8 68 Francisco Fernandes Caniço Riders Master 40 00:04:55 00:04:10 00:10:52 00:05:08 00:02:50 00:04:58 00:32:53 00:00:00 00:32:53

9 69 Duarte Fernandes Caniço Riders Master 40 00:04:59 00:04:31 00:11:33 00:05:30 00:03:03 00:05:08 00:34:44 00:00:00 00:34:44

10 65 Miguel Nunes Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Master 40 00:05:16 00:04:17 00:11:12 00:05:34 00:03:05 00:06:08 00:35:32 00:00:00 00:35:32

11 70 Élvio Sousa Clube Futebol Carvalheiro Master 40 00:07:17 00:05:37 00:12:59 00:06:36 00:03:27 00:06:45 00:42:41 00:37:30 01:20:11

1 40 António Ferreira Caniço Riders Master 30 00:03:51 00:03:03 00:07:13 00:03:50 00:02:17 00:03:46 00:24:00 00:00:00 00:24:00

2 41 João Freitas AD Galomar Master 30 00:03:48 00:02:55 00:07:59 00:03:49 00:02:17 00:03:51 00:24:39 00:00:00 00:24:39

3 50 Sandro Serrão AD Galomar Master 30 00:03:47 00:03:13 00:07:38 00:04:04 00:02:27 00:04:17 00:25:26 00:00:00 00:25:26

4 42 Tiago Silva AD Galomar Master 30 00:04:01 00:03:24 00:07:44 00:04:07 00:02:23 00:04:06 00:25:45 00:00:00 00:25:45

5 52 Dobromir Dobrev Enduro Warriors Master 30 00:04:04 00:03:17 00:07:55 00:04:09 00:02:26 00:03:55 00:25:46 00:00:00 00:25:46

6 47 Duarte Nóbrega Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 30 00:03:56 00:03:25 00:07:57 00:04:11 00:02:26 00:04:11 00:26:06 00:00:00 00:26:06

7 49 Hélder Garcês Clube Futebol Carvalheiro Master 30 00:04:09 00:03:23 00:08:22 00:04:19 00:02:36 00:04:19 00:27:08 00:00:00 00:27:08

8 43 Ronaldo Fontes AD Galomar Master 30 00:03:43 00:03:00 00:07:12 00:03:54 00:02:20 00:07:28 00:27:37 00:00:00 00:27:37

9 45 Hugo Pereira Caniço Riders Master 30 00:04:15 00:03:34 00:08:35 00:04:33 00:02:34 00:04:12 00:27:43 00:00:00 00:27:43

10 48 Fábio Vieira AD Galomar Master 30 00:04:22 00:03:48 00:09:53 00:04:26 00:02:37 00:04:41 00:29:47 00:00:00 00:29:47

11 53 Jan Baumeister Endurious Bastards Master 30 00:04:49 00:04:10 00:10:05 00:04:52 00:02:45 00:04:50 00:31:31 00:00:00 00:31:31

12 54 Sylvain Thivolle Vtt Ardbike Master 30 00:05:36 00:04:25 00:12:04 00:05:10 00:02:55 00:04:58 00:35:08 00:00:00 00:35:08

13 44 Luís Nunes CDR Prazeres Master 30 00:05:03 00:04:32 00:12:07 00:05:42 00:02:44 00:08:32 00:38:40 00:00:00 00:38:40

1 23 Antonio Caires  C. S. Marítimo / Barreirinha Junior 00:04:45 00:03:30 00:08:32 00:04:55 00:02:43 00:04:27 00:28:52 00:00:00 00:28:52

2 22 Guilherme Vieira AD Galomar Junior 00:04:58 00:03:36 00:09:35 00:04:28 00:02:35 00:04:35 00:29:47 00:00:00 00:29:47

- 24 Leonardo Lambaz Municipio de Porto Moniz/C. N. Junior 00:04:02 00:03:24 00:11:11 - - - 00:18:37 00:00:00 DNF
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1 37 Ana Costa Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Femininas 00:04:54 00:03:56 00:09:52 00:05:16 00:02:57 00:05:03 00:31:58 00:00:00 00:31:58

2 36 Corina Bachmeier AD Galomar Femininas 00:05:20 00:04:49 00:11:50 00:05:39 00:03:14 00:06:03 00:36:55 00:00:00 00:36:55

1 1 Emanuel Pombo Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Elite 00:03:28 00:02:40 00:06:29 00:03:31 00:02:10 00:03:25 00:21:43 00:00:00 00:21:43

2 2 João Freitas  C. S. Marítimo / Barreirinha Elite 00:03:20 00:02:49 00:06:28 00:03:38 00:02:13 00:03:26 00:21:54 00:00:00 00:21:54

3 3 Paulo Baptista AD Galomar Elite 00:03:29 00:02:43 00:06:35 00:03:39 00:02:07 00:03:30 00:22:03 00:00:00 00:22:03

4 4 Mário Costa CDR Prazeres Elite 00:03:37 00:02:58 00:06:45 00:03:41 00:02:13 00:03:32 00:22:46 00:00:00 00:22:46

5 16 Cyril Briquez Sunn Bike Elite 00:03:49 00:02:51 00:07:17 00:03:46 00:02:16 00:03:36 00:23:35 00:00:00 00:23:35

6 5 Emanuel Alves Caniço Riders Elite 00:03:41 00:03:02 00:07:08 00:03:49 00:02:16 00:03:45 00:23:41 00:00:00 00:23:41

7 6 João Vieira AD Galomar Elite 00:03:52 00:03:19 00:07:16 00:03:57 00:02:19 00:03:57 00:24:40 00:00:00 00:24:40

8 11 João Mendes Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Elite 00:03:54 00:03:11 00:07:51 00:03:59 00:02:22 00:03:51 00:25:08 00:00:00 00:25:08

9 7 Paulo Jardim CDR Prazeres Elite 00:03:57 00:03:23 00:07:42 00:04:01 00:02:28 00:03:52 00:25:23 00:00:00 00:25:23

10 10 Diogo Fernandes Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Elite 00:04:19 00:03:22 00:08:44 00:04:31 00:02:30 00:04:09 00:27:35 00:00:00 00:27:35

11 8 João Jardim CDR Prazeres Elite 00:04:19 00:03:54 00:09:10 00:04:31 00:02:32 00:04:01 00:28:27 00:00:00 00:28:27

12 15 Filipe Ponte Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Elite 00:05:33 00:04:35 00:10:09 00:04:47 00:02:44 00:04:44 00:32:32 00:00:00 00:32:32

- 14 João Camacho Clube Futebol Carvalheiro Elite 00:03:49 00:03:15 00:25:21 - - - 00:32:25 00:00:00 DNF

- 12 Rafael Agrela CDR Prazeres Elite 00:05:01 00:04:05 00:10:55 - - - 00:20:01 00:00:00 DNF

- 9 Fábio Ferreira Clube Futebol Carvalheiro Elite 00:04:01 00:03:34 00:08:09 00:04:10 00:02:39 - 00:22:33 00:05:05 DNF

1 115 José Manuel Figueira Jes A.D. Galomar E-Bike 00:04:30 00:04:02 00:10:16 00:05:21 00:02:49 00:05:11 00:32:09 00:00:00 00:32:09

1 35 Joana Passos Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Cadete Fem 00:08:30 00:06:45 00:27:54 NP NP NP 00:43:09 00:00:00 00:43:09

1 25 André Fernandes Caniço Riders Cadete 00:03:46 00:03:02 00:07:14 NP NP NP 00:14:02 00:00:00 00:14:02

2 26 Nuno Freitas AD Galomar Cadete 00:04:03 00:03:15 00:08:24 NP NP NP 00:15:42 00:00:00 00:15:42

3 30 Martim Andrade Caniço Riders Cadete 00:04:05 00:03:35 00:08:20 NP NP NP 00:16:00 00:00:00 00:16:00

4 29 Diogo Nóbrega Caniço Riders Cadete 00:04:39 00:03:31 00:09:22 NP NP NP 00:17:32 00:00:00 00:17:32

5 28 Francisco Caires Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Cadete 00:04:53 00:03:57 00:09:36 NP NP NP 00:18:26 00:00:00 00:18:26

6 27 João Sousa Caniço Riders Cadete 00:04:46 00:03:54 00:09:58 NP NP NP 00:18:38 00:02:00 00:20:38

7 31 Tomás Jardim Caniço Riders Cadete 00:06:11 00:05:01 00:19:46 NP NP NP 00:30:58 00:00:00 00:30:58

8 32 João Freitas Caniço Riders Cadete 00:06:14 00:04:54 00:19:00 NP NP NP 00:30:08 00:02:00 00:32:08



Pos. Equipa Pontos Obs

1 Caniço Riders 5 Maior nº de 1º Lugares 

2  AD Galomar 5

3 Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo 7

4  C. S. Marítimo / Barreirinha Bar Café 9

5  Clube Futebol Carvalheiro 13

6 CDR Prazeres 14

7  Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Vicente 23
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